

## Press Release 13 August 2008 – 09.00 am

## Peab Industri's acquisition of UMF Entreprenad approved by the Swedish Competition Authority

The Swedish Competition Authority has approved Peab Industri's acquisition of all the shares in UMF Entreprenad with business within transportation and machinery contractors' services for the construction and civil engineering market in the west of Sweden. UMF Entreprenad will be consolidated in Business Area Services as from the third quarter 2008.

For additional information, please contact: K-G Karlsson, deputy CEO Peab Industri +46 431 44 96 00 Staffan Bremander, Corp. Comm. Mgr. Peab Industri + 46 733 37 11 10

Previous press releases from Peab Industri are available at www.peabindustri.com.

Peab Industri is a leading producer of products and provider of services for the Nordic construction and civil engineering market. The net sales exceed SEK 7 billion and the number of employees is approximately 2 400. Business is conducted in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The share is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. The main office is located in Ängelholm in Skåne, Sweden.

Peab Industri AB	Information	Staffan Bremander
Information	Phone	+46 431 449606
staffan.bremander@peabindustri.se	Mobile phone	+46 733 371110
peabindustri.com	Home phone	+46 35 59707